Sec. 14.03 License/Permit Fees
Accessory Dwelling Unit in a Single-Family House
Alcoholic Beverages

Intoxicating Liquor (Pro-rate to 6/30)

On-Sale: Restaurant, Bowling Center, Nightclub, Hotel
Entertainment Facility

Theater or Dinner Theater
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
On-Sale Club (Pro-rate to 6/30)
200 or Less Members
201 to 500 Members
501 to 1,000 Members
1,001 to 2,000 Members
2,001 to 4,000 Members
4,001 to 6,000 Members
6,001 and Over Members
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
Sunday On-sale
Special Event On-Sale
Off-Sale
Bottle Club
Temporary Amendment Processing Fee
Brewpub Off-Sale
Special Event Caterers

Wine (Pro-rate to 6/30)
On-Sale, Theater, or Dinner Theater
Non-profit Theater
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
3.2 Percent Malt Liquor
Off-Sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
On-Sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.
Club
Special Event
Temporary Amendment Processing Fee
Brewpub Off-Sale
Theater of Dinner Theater
Non-profit Theater
Air Pollution Control Device Operating Permit
Animals, Domestic
Dog
Cat (or Ferret, spayed or neutered)
Transfer Fee
Duplicate
Dangerous Animal Registration (plus sign)

Investigation
Fee

500.00

N/A

500.00

500.00

N/A

Annual Fee
130.00

9600.00
20,000.00

8,000.00
200.00

300.00
500.00
650.00
800.00
1,000.00
1,365.00
1,550.00
200.00
200.00
440.00
200.00
300.00
200.00 per amendment
200.00

440.00 - 1st 4 days, plus 50.00
per additional day

2,000.00
1,000.00
No fee

100.00
No fee
1000.00
200.00
500.00
75.00
200.00 per amendment
200.00
975.00
450.00
56.50

25.00
25.00
5.00
5.00
275.00



Body art
Establishments
Technician Registration
Temporary Body Art Events
Temporary Body Art Technician Registration

Casino Gaming Events
Annual Establishment License

Special Event
Christmas Tree Sales
Commercial Animal Establishments, Annual
Commercial Animal Establishments, Temporary
Condominium (in building of owner-occupied units)
Courtesy Bench

Dances

Special Event

Incidental to Other Business
Duplexes

(1) First Unit

(2) Second Unit

(3) Zero Lot — Each Side
Escort Services and Escorts
Escort Services

Escort

Fireworks Dealers
Consumer Fireworks Sales Facility

Fireworks Sales in General Merchandising Sales Facility

Food Establishments Restaurants, Grocery / Schools (K-12),
Daycares, Pre-Schools, Food Shelf

Type |

Type Il

Type llI

Type IV

Type V
Supplemental Facility

High Supplemental Facility
Medium Supplemental Facility

Catering Supplemental Facility (catering vehicle)

Low Supplemental Facility
Food Equipment Upgrade/Replacement Only or Onsite Consultation
HACCP Plan Review, New
Annual HACCP Audit

Temporary Food Establishment
Complex Temporary 1 to 3 Days
Complex Temporary 4 to 21 Days
Simple Temporary 1 to 3 Days
Simple Temporary 4 to 21 Days
Multiple Vendor, 10 or More, One Fee
Farmer’s Market Permit (special event)
Farmer’'s Market Stand (stands not exempted from licensing in
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 28A)
Vending Machines
Food and Beverage (except items in 2)
Nuts, Gum Balls, Hard Candy, and Unsorted Confections

725.00

34.00

55.00 per booth
34.00

47.00
113.00
60.00
199.00
99.00
102.00

5.00 per bench with a minimum
fee of $134.00

55.00
100.00

130.00
55.00
130.00
1500.00

2000.00
100.00

350.00
125.00

1272.00 / 636.00

1024.00/512.00
636.00/ 318.00

384.00/192.00
252.00/ 126.00

252.00
192.00

192.00
126.00
227.00
247.00
124.00

178.00
296.00

50.00
118.00
956.00
103.00
178.00

23.00
8.00



Garbage and Refuse Hauler 216.00

Gasoline
Service Stations 57.00
Bulk Oil or Gasoline Storage Plant 160.00

Housing with Services Dwelling
(apartment buildings and townhouse complexes)

(1) First Unit Per Building 150.00

(2) Each Additional Unit 10.75

Laundry, Self Service Commercial 350.00

Limited Duration Projection Mapping Permit 103.00
Lodging Establishments

Hotel/Motel 11.00 per room

Bed and Breakfast, Food License is Included 255.00

Group Housing or Other Housing with Shared Living Spaces.
Includes Registered Housing with Services Units

Small: 5 to 10 Beds 130.00
Medium: 11-25 Beds (separate food license required) 255.00
Large: 26 or More Beds, Each Bed (separate food license 11.00
is required)

Manufactured Home Park
Annual License 187.00 base plus $25.25
per site

Massage

Therapeutic Massage Enterprise (Pro-rate to 8/31) 215.00 270.00
Therapist 34.00
Temporary Therapist 34.00
Renewal of Therapist License 17.00
Duplicate Therapist 8.00
Medical Marijuana Distribution Facility 3100.00
Motorized Golf Carts 12.50

Multiple-Family Dwelling, Five or More Units
Apartment Buildings and Townhouse Complexes

First Unit per Building 160.00
Each Additional Unit 11.00
Newspaper Rack 12.50 per rack with a minimum
fee of $225.00
Impoundment Fee, per Newspaper Rack 230.00
Inspection Fee, per Newspaper Rack 60.00
Parachuting and Aircraft Landings and Takeoffs 45.00
Pawnbrokers 1500.00 5,200.00
Precious Metal Dealers 1500.00
Annual License 2,700.00
Temporary License 500.00/3yrs 1,200.00
Registration 120.00
Public Assembly, Parade, Race, Private Special Event Permit 25.00 per day
Public Swimming Pools
Indoor
First Pool 394.00
Each Additional Pool 197.00
Outdoor (Pro-rate to 3/31)
First Pool 394.00
Each Additional Pool 197.00

School, K through Grade 12, Pools



First Pool

Each Additional Pool
Recreational Camping Area, Youth or Children’s Camp
Annual License

Combination with Manufactured Home Park

Recreational Camping Area, Special Event
Annual License

Seasonal Sales License (not more than four per year)

Secondhand Goods Dealers
Annual License

Occasional License

Temporary License
Transaction Fee
If Reported by Modem
If Reported Manually

Registration Fee
Sexually Oriented Business
Single-Family Dwelling

(house, townhouse)

Solicitors
Sound Trucks
Tanning Facilities
Target Range
Temporary License or Permit
Temporary Recycling Event Permit
Tent/Canopy Permit
THC Product Sales
Three & Four Plexes

1st Unit

Each Additional Unit
Tobacco-Related Products, Retail Sale Each Location
Transient Merchant
Hawker or Peddler
Work/Live Dwelling Units

First Unit per Building
Each Additional Unit

500.00

197.00
98.50

187.00 base plus $6.50 per
site or bed

$6.50 per site or bed, no
second base fee

187.00 base plus $1.30 per
site
36.000

730.00
370.00
117.00 per event

2.00 per billable transaction
4.00 per billable transaction

110.00
2,900.00
130.00

34.00 per 6 mo. license
210.00

135.00

36.00

60.00

116.00

70.00

175.00

130.00

45.00

180.00

120.00

34.00 per 6 mo. license

130.00
11.00



