	Investigation	
Sec. 14.03 License/Permit Fees	Investigation Fee	Annual Fee
Accessory Dwelling Unit in a Single-Family House	. 00	130.00
Alcoholic Beverages		
Intoxicating Liquor (Pro-rate to 6/30)	500.00	
On-Sale: Restaurant, Bowling Center, Nightclub, Hotel		9600.00
Entertainment Facility		20,000.00
Theater or Dinner Theater		8,000.00
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.		200.00
On-Sale Club (Pro-rate to 6/30)	N/A	
200 or Less Members		300.00
201 to 500 Members		500.00
501 to 1,000 Members		650.00
1,001 to 2,000 Members		800.00
2,001 to 4,000 Members		1,000.00
4,001 to 6,000 Members		1,365.00
6,001 and Over Members		1,550.00
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.		200.00
Sunday On-sale		200.00
Special Event On-Sale		440.00
Off-Sale	500.00	200.00
Bottle Club		300.00
Temporary Amendment Processing Fee		200.00 per amendment
Brewpub Off-Sale		200.00
Special Event Caterers		440.00 - 1st 4 days, plus 50.00
Wine (Pro-rate to 6/30)	500.00	per additional day
On-Sale, Theater, or Dinner Theater	500.00	2,000.00
Non-profit Theater		1,000.00
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.		No fee
3.2 Percent Malt Liquor	N/A	NO IEE
Off-Sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)	IN/A	100.00
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.		No fee
On-Sale (Pro-rate to 12/31)		1000.00
Special License to Sell from 1:00 a.m. to 2:00 a.m.		200.00
Club		500.00
Special Event		75.00
Temporary Amendment Processing Fee		200.00 per amendment
Brewpub Off-Sale		200.00
Theater of Dinner Theater		975.00
Non-profit Theater		450.00
Air Pollution Control Device Operating Permit		56.50
Animals, Domestic		
Dog		25.00
Cat (or Ferret, spayed or neutered)		25.00
Transfer Fee		5.00
Duplicate		5.00
Dangerous Animal Registration (plus sign)		275.00
**		

Body art		
Establishments		725.00
Technician Registration		34.00
Temporary Body Art Events		55.00 per booth
Temporary Body Art Technician Registration		34.00
Casino Gaming Events		
Annual Establishment License		47.00
Special Event		113.00
Christmas Tree Sales		60.00
Commercial Animal Establishments, Annual		199.00
Commercial Animal Establishments, Temporary		99.00
Condominium (in building of owner-occupied units)		102.00
Courtesy Bench		5.00 per bench with a minimum
		fee of \$134.00
Dances		
Special Event		55.00
Incidental to Other Business		100.00
Duplexes		400.00
(1) First Unit		130.00
(2) Second Unit		55.00 130.00
(3) Zero Lot – Each Side Escort Services and Escorts	1500.00	130.00
Escort Services		2000.00
Escort		100.00
Fireworks Dealers		
Consumer Fireworks Sales Facility		350.00
Fireworks Sales in General Merchandising Sales Facility		125.00
Food Establishments Restaurants, Grocery / Schools (K-12),		
Daycares, Pre-Schools, Food Shelf		
Type I		1272.00 / 636.00
Type II		1024.00 / 512.00
Type III		636.00 / 318.00
Type IV		384.00 / 192.00
Type V		252.00 / 126.00
Supplemental Facility		252.00
High Supplemental Facility Medium Supplemental Facility		252.00 192.00
Catering Supplemental Facility (catering vehicle)		192.00
Low Supplemental Facility		126.00
Food Equipment Upgrade/Replacement Only or Onsite Consultation		227.00
HACCP Plan Review, New		247.00
Annual HACCP Audit		124.00
Temporary Food Establishment		124.00
Complex Temporary 1 to 3 Days		178.00
Complex Temporary 4 to 21 Days		296.00
Simple Temporary 1 to 3 Days		50.00
Simple Temporary 4 to 21 Days		118.00
Multiple Vendor, 10 or More, One Fee		956.00
Farmer's Market Permit (special event)		103.00
Farmer's Market Stand (stands not exempted from licensing in		178.00
Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 28A)		
Vending Machines		22.22
Food and Beverage (except items in 2) Nuts, Gum Balls, Hard Candy, and Unsorted Confections		23.00 8.00
rate, Cam Baile, Hard Carray, and Oriotited Cornections		2
		2

Garbage and Refuse Hauler		216.00
Gasoline		
Service Stations		57.00
Bulk Oil or Gasoline Storage Plant		160.00
Housing with Services Dwelling		
(apartment buildings and townhouse complexes)		
(1) First Unit Per Building		150.00
(2) Each Additional Unit		10.75
Laundry, Self Service Commercial		350.00
Limited Duration Projection Mapping Permit		103.00
Lodging Establishments		
Hotel/Motel		11.00 per room
Bed and Breakfast, Food License is Included		255.00
Group Housing or Other Housing with Shared Living Spaces.		
Includes Registered Housing with Services Units		
Small: 5 to 10 Beds		130.00
Medium: 11-25 Beds (separate food license required)		255.00
Large: 26 or More Beds, Each Bed (separate food license		11.00
is required) Manufactured Home Park		
Annual License		187.00 base plus \$25.25
Allitudi Liochise		per site
Massage		per site
Therapeutic Massage Enterprise (Pro-rate to 8/31)	215.00	270.00
Therapist		34.00
Temporary Therapist		34.00
Renewal of Therapist License		17.00
Duplicate Therapist		8.00
Medical Marijuana Distribution Facility		3100.00
Motorized Golf Carts		12.50
Multiple-Family Dwelling, Five or More Units		12.30
Apartment Buildings and Townhouse Complexes		
First Unit per Building		160.00
Each Additional Unit		11.00
Newspaper Rack		12.50 per rack with a minimum
Newspaper Nack		fee of \$225.00
Impoundment Fee, per Newspaper Rack		230.00
Inspection Fee, per Newspaper Rack		60.00
Parachuting and Aircraft Landings and Takeoffs		45.00
Pawnbrokers	1500.00	5,200.00
Precious Metal Dealers	1500.00	0,200.00
Annual License	1500.00	2,700.00
Temporary License	500.00/3yrs	1,200.00
·	300.00/3y13	120.00
Registration		
Public Assembly, Parade, Race, Private Special Event Permit		25.00 per day
Public Swimming Pools		
Indoor		004.00
First Pool		394.00
Each Additional Pool		197.00
Outdoor (Pro-rate to 3/31) First Pool		394.00
Each Additional Pool		197.00
		197.00
School, K through Grade 12, Pools		

First Pool 197.00 Each Additional Pool 98.50 Recreational Camping Area, Youth or Children's Camp 187.00 base plus \$6.50 per Annual License site or bed Combination with Manufactured Home Park \$6.50 per site or bed, no second base fee Recreational Camping Area, Special Event Annual License 187.00 base plus \$1.30 per Seasonal Sales License (not more than four per year) 36.000 Secondhand Goods Dealers **Annual License** 730.00 Occasional License 370.00 Temporary License 117.00 per event Transaction Fee If Reported by Modem 2.00 per billable transaction If Reported Manually 4.00 per billable transaction Registration Fee 110.00 500.00 Sexually Oriented Business 2,900.00 Single-Family Dwelling 130.00 (house, townhouse) Solicitors 34.00 per 6 mo. license Sound Trucks 210.00 **Tanning Facilities** 135.00 **Target Range** 36.00 Temporary License or Permit 60.00 Temporary Recycling Event Permit 116.00 Tent/Canopy Permit 70.00 **THC Product Sales** 175.00 Three & Four Plexes 1st Unit 130.00 Each Additional Unit 45.00 Tobacco-Related Products, Retail Sale Each Location 180.00 **Transient Merchant** 120.00 34.00 per 6 mo. license Hawker or Peddler Work/Live Dwelling Units First Unit per Building 130.00 Each Additional Unit 11.00